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FINAL 1984 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD , 

rn i io j» U n i v e r s i t y o f Texas a t E l Paso r.narh Don Haskins Season Recnrri 27-4 

Conference Nama Western A t h l e t i c -Conference Record: r§-^° 
t Class by Fr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Fred Reynolds 

Lus t e r Goodwin 

Kent Lockhart 

Kevin Hamilton 

jUden Sinith 

Dave f e i t l " 

Donnell Al len 

Paul Cunningham 

Quintan Gates 

Herne l l Jackson 
Anthony Bai ley 
Don Bronson 

fe"-miAs"i%"mberofPla 

• Cl 

Sr 

J r 

J r 

So 

So 

So 

J r 

Sr 

Fr 

Fr 
Sr 
So 
Fr 

yers 

Pos Ht 

F 6-( 

G 6-C 

n 6-k 

F 6-e 

F 6-6 

C6-1C 

F 6-7 

F 6-7 

F 6-7 

G 6-1 
G 6-0 
F 6t«7 
G 6-3 

Games 

29 

31 

31 

31 

31 

31 

25 

23 

27 

27 
26 
-9 

'? 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

146 

138 

111 

86 

68 

82 

39 

24 

28 

15 

16 
5 
4 

5 

Alls 

281 

280 

245 

188 

155 

176 

78 

44 

67 

40 

25 
11 
8 

13 

Pel 

519 

493 

453 

457 

439 

466 

.500 

545 

418 

375 
640 
455 
500 

385 

FREE THROWS | 

Scored 

112 

54 

5 8 ' 

85 

88 

40 

41 

29 -

9 

20 

9 
5 
5 

8 

Alls 

147 

68 

81 

116 

119 

60 

49 

48 

13 

29 
22 
14 
7 ^' 

14 

Pel 

761 

794 

716 

733 

739 

666 

837 

604 

692 

689 
409 
357 
714 

571 

REBOUNDS 1 

No 

151 

58 

103 

165 

129 

132 

43 

83 

45 

17 
13 
18 
5 

15 

Avg 

5 2 

1 8 

3 3 

5 3 

4 2 

4 2 

1 7 

3 6 

1 7 

0:7 
0 5 
2 0 
0 6 , 

2 1 

ASSISTS 

62 

50 

111 

19 

59 

25 

10 

19 

19 

21 

17 
0 
4 
1 

win Loss 

POINTS 

Tolal 

403 

327 

280 

267 

224 

205 

118 

77 

65 

50*. 

41 
39 
13 

18 

Avg 

13 9 

10 5 

9 0 

B 6 

7 2 

6 6 

4 7 

3 3 

2 4 

1 8 
1 6 
I 7 
1 3 
1 6 

I S U i S 

Own 

Opps 

31 

31 

Sc 
Ma 

POINTS 

iber 

*iG3 

1857 

onng 
rgm y 

Avg 

67 8 

59 9 

7 9 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

lu 

706 

Al l s 

1609 

1603 

Pet 

476 

440 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

5 S l 

445 

Atts 

790 

682 

Pel 

700 

652 

Rc 
M 

REBOUNDS '' 
I'layer 

& Team 

1031 

950 

ibound 
argm y 

Avg 

33 2 

30 6 

2 6 

Dead 
Ball 

113 

120 : 

Tolal f 
Rebs 

Total 

1144 

1070 

Shots 
Missed 

1080 

1134 
1 

2214 '7214 
1 1 

ASSISTS 

413 

301 

FOULS 

No 

620 

683 

Disq 

22 

29 

Total Shots 
1 4 — M i s s e d 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) . 

Free Ttirows (15). 

Rebounds (20). 

1984 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettering Indicated minlmums) 

Player 

. (FG FT 

Opponen t Date 

-FT - (FG 

_(No Attempts. 

_(No Attempts. 

_(No ByTeam. 

1984 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mimmums ) 

vs (Opponent) Date vs (Opponent) Date 

FGA (100). 

FG (50)_ 

PF (40)__ 

- ( F G _ 

_(FGA. 

Rebounds (60). 

FG Pct (650)_ -( of ). 

FTA (45) 

FT (35) 

Fewest FTA (3) 

FewestFT (1) 

FT Pct (30 made). 

. F T _ 

.FTA. 

. F T _ 

-FTA. 

-( of ) 

N C A A S T A T I S T I C S SERVICE / B o x 1906 / M iss ion , Kansas 66201 



1983-84 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponent s name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (") After opponent s name 
indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H) away games by 
(A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below'*'^ List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Please remember only 
games against four-year, U S colleges are Included In statistics or In wln-loss records 

OPPONENT 

1 Texas Southern 

2 New Mexico S t a t e 

3 New Mexico State2-OT60 

4 Rotithern 

5 Indiana 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

6 St Mary's 

Louisiana Tech 

Arizona State 

g*Michigan_ 

in*Arizona OT 

11 Alcorn State 

12 TI-S. International M 

13 Air Force 

14 San Diego State 

15 Hawaii 

16 caiorado State 

17 Wyoming 

18 A^r V n r r e . 

19 New Mexico 

20 

21 

Utah 

Brigham Youne 

22 San Dlego State 

91 

62 

:60 

83 

65 

64 

82 

60 

72 

51 

70 

85 

72 

1 5 -

74 

51 

54 

65 

60 

79 

85 

62 

61 

49 

59 

67 

61 

57 

70 

55 

71 

49 

57 

59 

50 

59 

54 

63 

46 

52 

59 

61 

77 

73 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

A 

A 

H 

H 

A 

11,127 

12,222 

13,691 

10.321 

12,222 

9.321 

11,221 

5,774 

11,539 

11,984 

11,313 

9.211 

11,341 

12,222 

12,222 

6,287 

12.439 

2,500 

l'̂ ,040 

12,222 

12 222 

3,866 

23 

OPPONENT 

Hawaii 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE SITE ATTENDANCE 

77 58 A 3,574 

24 Wyoming OT 

25 Colorado State 

26 New Mexico 

27 Brigham Young 

28 Utah 

29 *T'Tyoinlng 

3Q *New Mexico 

31 *Nevada-Las Vegas 

32 

33 

34 

35 

73 

62 

75 

65 

_55_ 

67. 

44 

60 

2o9S 

66 

55 

66 

83 

54 

55 

38 

73 

H 

H 

H 

A 

A 

H 

H 

N 

12,222 

12,222 

12,222 

22,793 

12.069 

12,010 

12,010 

8,523 

**NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 
Spec ia l Events Cen te r , S a l t Lake C i t y , Utah 

ATTENDANCE TOTALS 

Home games 

Away games 

Neutral-site games 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 

20 231.356 

9 87,312 

1 8,523 

CAREER LEADERS 
3'Z7,I9\ 

List any player who completed his career in the 1984 season and has exceeded anyofthefollowing mmimums 2 000 points 1 600 rebounds 
60 0 FG% 87 0 FT% 

NAME GAMES 
FG 

ATT 
FG 

MADE PCT 
FT 

ATT 
FT 

MADE PCT REB POINTS AVG 

Tom LeBorious Student Asst SID 
Signature of Reporting Official Title 


