PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY

735

FINAL 1984 MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN-LOSS RECORD

Colleg	e Uni	lversit	y of T	exas	at El	Paso		_Coacl	h_Don	Haski	ns			Sea	son Red	cord_2	27-4
A Class bu		C.			Co	nferen	ice Nar	ne <u>W</u> e	estern	Athle	tic		C		nce Red	ord <u>13</u>	3 Loss
T Class by	Fr So Jr	1			F	IELD GO	ALS	FREE THROWS)WS	REBOUNDS			Win	NTS		
FIRST and LAST NAME			† CI	Pos Ht	Games	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored		Pct	No	Avg	ASSISTS	Total	Avg	
Free	l Reyr	nolds		Sr	F 6-6	29	146	281	519	112	147	761	151	5 2	62	403	13 9
Lust	ter Go	odwin	Jr	G 6-0	31	138	280	493	54	68	794	58	1 8	50	327	10 5	
Kent	t Lock	thart	Jr	G 6-4	31	111	245	453	58 /	81	716	103	3 3	111	280	9 0	
Kevin Hamilton				So	F 6-6	31	86	188	457	85	116	733	165	5 3	19	267	8 6
Jfqe	en Smi	lth	So	F 6-6	31	68	155	439	88	119	739	129	4 2	59	224	7 2	
Dave	e Feit	:1	So	C6-10	31	82	176	466	40	60	666	132	4 2	25	205	6 6	
Donnell Allen				Jr	F 6-7	25	39	78	.500	41	49	837	43	1 7	10	118	4 7
Paul Cunningham				Sr	F 6-7	23	24	44	545	29 ′	48	604	83	3 6	19	77	3 3
Quintan Gates				Fr	F 6-7	27	28	67	418	9	13	692	45	1 7	19	65	2 4
Hernell Jackson				Fr	G 6-1	27	15	40	375	20	29	689	17	0.7	21	50o	1 8
Anthony Bailey				Sr	G 6-0		16	25	640	9	22	409	13	0 5	17	41	1 6
Don Bronson Lemuel Clanton			So Fr	F 557		<u>5</u>	11 8	455 500	5	14 7 V	357 714	18 5	0 6	0	39 13	1 7 1 3	
Lemuel Clanton OTHERS (Number of Pl				layers	1		5	13	385	8	14	571	15	2 1	l i	18	2 6
7	5235	PO	F	IELD GOA	LS	FF	EE THRO			REBOL			Shots	ASSISTS	FC	DULS	
<u> </u>	t	7085	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct 8	Player Team	Avg	Dead T Ball T	otal	Missed	A551515	No_	Disq
Own	31	210 3°	67 8	766	1609	476	553	790	700 1	031 3	3 2 1	113 11	144	1080	413	620	22
Opps	31	1857	59 9	706	1603	440	445	682	652	950 3	30 6	120 110	070	1134	301	683	29
		Scoring Margin —→	7 9						Rebo Març		2 6	Total 227 Rebs	21.4	2214	Total Sho ← Miss		
					_ (List Al				SINGLE			mums)					
	(List ALL performances equaling								Playe	Opponent			Date				
				(FGFT)													
Fiel	d Goals	 s (20)															
Rebounds (20)					By Tea	m)										
		. ,		·	•	198	4 TEA	M SING	GLE-GAN	ME HIG	HS						
				-	t only you s (Oppon			nark equ Date	aling or be	ettering (ndicated r	nınımums		(0000	nont)	Da	.
F.0	· A /400	\	•						ETA (4)	- \		,		(Орроі	·	Da	
	•)(F0 (F0						•	-								
PF																	
									Fewest FTA (3) FT)								
		650)									-	-					

1983-84 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played Before opponent's name indicate tournament games with an asterisk (*) After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate losses with (-) Indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Please remember only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics or in win-loss records

OPPONENT 1 Texas Southern	as Southern 91 61 H 11,127			ATTENDANCE	OPPON 23 Hawa		OWN SCOR 77		SITE A	ATTENDANCE
2 New Mexico State			12,222	24 <u>Wyor</u>	ning OT	73	66	Н_	12,222	
3 New Mexico State2-0	т <u>60</u>	59_	_A_	13,691	25 Co1	62	55	Н	12,222	
4 Southern	83	67	<u>H</u>	10,321	26 New Mexico		75	66	_ <u>H</u> _	12,222
5 Indiana	<u>65</u>	61	<u>H</u>	12,222	27 <u>Bri</u>	gham Young	65	83	_ A _	22,793
6 St Mary's	<u>64</u>	<u>57</u>	<u>H</u>	9,321	28 Utal	a		54	_A_	12,069
7 Louisiana Tech	82	70	Н	11,221	29 ≭ Nya	62	<u>55</u>	_H_	12,010	
8 Arizona State	60	55	_A	5,774	30 *Ne	44	38	_н_	12,010	
9*Michigan	72	71	H	11,539	31 <u>*Ne</u>	vada-Las Ve	egas 60	73	_N_	8,523
10*Arizona OT	51	49	_Н	11,984	32		2095	<u> </u>		
11 Alcorn State	70	57_	<u>H</u>	11,313	33			<u> </u>		
12 <u>U.S. International</u>	<u>85</u>	<u>59</u>	<u>H</u>	9,211	34					
13 Air Force	72_	<u>5</u> 0_	<u>H</u>	11,341	35					
14 <u>San Diego State</u>	<u>59</u>	•								
15 Hawaii 74		54	H	12,222	Spe 1	cial Events	Center,	Salt La	ke Ci	ty, Utah
16 <u>Colorado State</u>	51_	63_	_ <u>A</u>	6,287	2					
17 Wyoming	54	46	<u>A</u>	12,439	3			· <u>-</u>		·
18 Air Force	65_	52	_ <u>A</u>	2,500	4					
19 New_Mexico	60	59	_A	19,040		TENDANCE '	TOTALS			
IItah	79	61	H	12,222	<u>-</u>				GAMES	ATTENDANCE
20 Brigham Young	85	77	—	12 222	Home games				20	231,356
Can Diago State	62	73	A	3,866	Away games Neutral-site games				9 1	87,312 8,523
22 San Diego State					Neuti ai-s	site gaines				
				CAREER	LEADERS	;				327,191
List any player who completed 60 0 FG% 87 0 FT%	his care	er in the	1984 se	eason and has	exceeded	any of the follow	ring minimums	2 000 pc	unts 16	00 rebounds
	IES	FG ATT	FG MADE	PCT	FT ATT	FT MADE	BOT D	-0	POINTS	
				DOT			PCT R			